MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule.
As we are uncertain at this lime which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &
Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be
charged if the aclivity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.92 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership* $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council
Total | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 [ $30.00 |

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Yearbook-not required $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
PE Strip-not required $35.00 | $35.00 | $35.00 | $35.00 | $35.00
Locks* $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00
Mini School Fees* - Magee Leaders Mini School Fee Schedule*

Description Fee
Sea to Sky Leadership Camp $400
Bard on the Beach $30
Doxa Documentary Film Festival $20
Aquarium $75
Rock Climbing $25
Cycling — Road to Mountain $25
Wilderness Education Hike $40
Tshirt $15
Total $630
Grad
[ Vvaledictory Fee (Gr.12)* | [ 100.00]
- includes: lickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer

| Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12)" | | s100.00]

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will
be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an
inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols
and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *, They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes

permissible.

Art

Art 8 $10.00 |sketchbook

Art 9 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

AP Art $35.00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam

Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 12 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

Photography

Photography 8 $20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Photography 10 $20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Photography 11 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Photography 12 $30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama

Drama 8 No fee

Drama 9 No fee

Drama 10 No fee

Drama 11 No fee

Drama 12 No fee

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

[Electronic Data Publishing [ Nofee |
|Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) | No fee~deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals |
Home Economics

Home Ec 8 $5.00  Supplemental cost based on better ingredients & more labs
Foods 9/10 $35.00 Supplemental cost based on better ingredients & more labs
Foods 11/12 $45.00 Supplemental cost based on better ingredients & more labs
TAC10/C.T.10 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Fashion Design 9/10/11/12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Family Management 11/12 No fee

Human Services No fee

Hospitality & Tourism No fee

Tech Ed

Drafting 9-12 $20 for enhanced supplies

Tech Ed 8 $5.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)

Electronics $15.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Jewellery 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects

Woodwork 9/10 $30 enhanced supplies

Woodwork 11/12 $40 enhanced supplies

Metal 9-12 $45.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)

Engineering 11/12 $45.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)

Robotics 11/12 $15.00 (Supplemental cost based on individual projects)
[All Science Courses | Nofee




All PHE Courses No fee - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHES8* $25.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE 9* $25.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE 10* $55.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
PHE 10 Leadership* $80.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.
Fitness 11/12* $40.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification programs.

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

[Career Life Education 10 | Nofee

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Fee of $140.00 charged for exam (may change depending on USD exchange
rate)

AP courses

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie: SuperHost,

. . "
Certification Programs FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR)

|Optional Field Trips/Activities* | Fees may be charged ]

|Refundable Workbook Deposits | Fees may be charged ]

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is commilted to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule
School Year: 2021-22

As we are uncertain at this time which 2021-22 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees
will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activily becomes permissible.

Course Workbook Fee / Description

Business Education

Accounting 11 $35.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Accounting 12 $35.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June
ELL

ELL Writing 1 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Writing 2 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June,
ELL Writing 3 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 1 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in ‘like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 2 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 3 $12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in like new' condition in June.
Mathematics

Math 8 $29.00 |[Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 8 Honours $29.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in ‘like new' condition in June,
Math 9 $29.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in ‘like new' condition in June.
Math 9 Honours $29.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in like new' condition in June,
Fnd. of Math and PreCalc 10 $29.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in ‘like new' condition in June.
Workplace Mathematics 10 $29.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in ‘like new' condition in June.
Apprenticeship and Workplace Math 11 | $29.00 |Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Modern Languages

French 8 $17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 9 $17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 10 $17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in like new' condition in June.
French 11 $20.00 Deposit refunded when workbaok is returned in Ylike new' condition in June.
French 12 $20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in like new' condition in June.
Beginning Japanese 11 $45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Japanese 11 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Japanese 12 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in Ylike new' condition in June.
Science

Science 8 $12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Science 9 $12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in like new' condition in June.
Science 10 $12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Social Studies
Geography 12 $30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new’ condition in June.

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course,
class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to
their child’s teacher, school counsellor, and/or the schoal Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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POINT GREY SECONDARY SCHOOL
2022-2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with
an * They may, however, be if the activity becomes pemissible at a later date.

Fees on this page may be paid ONLINE or if we have homeroom classes

to the HOMEROOM TEACHER
Fee Type Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Gradell Grade 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 | $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities / Student Leadership * $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 $21.00

® includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council,
Total $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00 $30.00

Grade 12

Grade9 Grade10 Grade11
$45.00 | $45.00

If paying for locks ONLINE please take
$22.00 |a picture or print a copy of receipt to
show homeroom teacher

Optional Fees Grade 8

Yearbook (not required)

Locks  ($11.00 each)two locks needed %
= one for regular locker and one for PE locker

Other Grade Fees Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Gradell Grade 12
Grade 8 Camp * i

Grade9 Workshop Fee % $5.00

Grade 10 CPR / AED ke $35.00

Grade 10 Safe Teen * $15.00

Gradell Workshop * $7.00

Gradel12 Grad Fee ® Includes: Grad Gown, Tickets, Facility, Decorations, Photographer, Diploma $120.00

MINI SCHOOL FEES

The following may be paid ONLINE or if we have Homeroom classes to the HOMEROOM TEACHER
Field Studies TOC & Field Studies Subsidies Fee Grade8 Grade9 Gradel0 Grade1l Grade12

$200 $200 $200 $200 $200

The following optional activity fees are paid later in the school year directly to the MINI TEACHER
Grade8 Grade9 Grade10 Gradel1l Grade 12

Manning Park Outdoor Education Program* $425
Bamfield Marine Bi9logy Station — %* $575
Junior Science Enrichment Program
Mini Physical Education 11 * [ sos |
Total during theschool year $1,000  $425 $425 $520 $425

Financial Hardship Policy
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or
all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate
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2022-2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &
Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *
They may, however, be if the activity becomes permissable at a later date.

Fees on this page are to be paid directly to the CLASSROOM TEACHER
Supplemental Fee / Description

Applied Skills 8 $10.00 paid to the first term teacher

Art

Art8 $10.00 sketchbook

ArtS &10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Painting & Drawing 11 & 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Visual Arts 3-D9 & 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Visual Arts 3D 11 & 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art Portfolio Preparation 11 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphic Design 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphic Design 11 & 12 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

Home Economlics

Foods 9-12 $45.00 Ibetteringredients, more labs

Clothing & Textiles 9-12 Note: Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.
Muslc Fee may be collected for sheet music, rentals, uniforms
Photography ~ Note: Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.
Photography 11 & 12 @00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

1$18.00 shorls | pE strip should be worn in all Physical Education classes, PE strip consists of
'$12.00 t-shirt |a pair of blueshorts, a grey t-shirt, or sweatpants and a hoodie or sweatshirt

Physlcal Education (Optional)

Active Living % $150.00 field trips and food for nutrition component

Technical Studles $30.00 Woodworking 9 - 12 optional enhanced supplies

“P Courses $140.00 $140.00 per course {subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate)
Business Education: $10.00 Accounting 11 Workbook

English as a Second Language: $20.00 ELL1/2 | ELL2/3 | JuniorTransitional | Senior Transitional
Mathematics:

Mathematics 8 & 9 $20.00 Workbook (Optional)

Foundations Math & Pre-Calculus 10 $20.00 Workbook (Optional)

Pre-Calculus 11 &12 $20.00 Workbook {Optional)

Calculus 12 $20.00 Workbook

Modern Languages:

French 8,9,& 10 $20.00 Workbook

French118& 12 $5.00 Workbook

Beginners' Japanese 11 $2.00 Workbook

lapanese 11 & 12 $5.00 Workbook

Science:

Science 8,9, &10 $15.00 Workbook

Physics 11 & 12 $35.00 Workbook

Life Sciences 11 $30.00 Workbook

Anatomy & Physiology 12 $30.00 Workbook

Social Studies:

Social Studies 10 $40.00 Workbook

Physical Geography 12 $40.00 Workbook

20th Century World History 12 540.00 Workbook

Additional Notes:

Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional cerfication programs (ie. First Responders, CPR) *
Optional Field Trips / Activities Fees may be charged

For any courses not lisled no supplemental fee will be charged

Financlal Hardship Pollcy
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an

opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school
counseilor, and/or the school Principal. Page 2 of 2




PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022 - 23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under
Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not
yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if
the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 | $9.00 | $5.00 | $9.00 | $9.00
*Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social
responsibility activitics, student council
*Gr. 8 Camp, Gr. 9 Activities & Grousc Mountain $350.00 | $90.00

*Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) includes: gown, tickets, facility
rental, decorations, photographer

$100.00

Total |$380.00 |$120.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 |$130.00

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Yearbook - not required $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00 | $55.00
PE Strip - not required $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00
Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - gym/hall) $20.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00

TREK PROGRAM

TREK is a district integrated outdoor education program for Grade 10 students. The program must
annually generate funds through a $1200 TREK Student Fee (bursaries are available upon request)
and fundraising projects, to pay for equipment and field trip expenses. There is a $150
nonrefundable deposit required upon acceptance into the program. The remainder of the fees are
paid at the start of the school year.

PW MINI

Mini school enrichment fee: $180 covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips
(Bard on the Beach, Pacific Cinemethique, Arts Club Theatres, Vancouver Opera), Math exams,
Science shows, workbooks, and school service projects. Additional Fieldstudies activities are not
included in this enrichment fee. Total fees for the year are approxoimately $1000.

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an
opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and
guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school
counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022 -23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked
with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Visual & Media Arts (inclusive)

Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook
Art 9/10 $30.00 supplement cost for enhanced supplies
Art 11/12 (including graphics) $35.00 supplement cost for enhanced supplies
Photography 9/10 $20.00 cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11/12 $35.00 cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Homae Ecol i
Home Ec. 8 $5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10 $40.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12 (including international & Food Art)* $50.00 BettBrinaraRiEnts). MomYAHS
*Food Safe Fee for all students in Foods 11/12 $25,00 *Food Safe Certification and workbook
Fabric and Fiber $35.00
Textiles 11/12 $35.00
Textile Design 12 $35.00

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)

No fee. Deposits

may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rontals $50-8100

Physical Education

Beginner Hockey $300.00 *Ice Rental
All other Hockey Courses $1,250.00  *Ice Rental
$700.00 *Transportation

Refundable Workbook Deposits

Busines Education

Deposits may be charged for optlional student workbooks. A refund will be
issued if the resource is returned in its original condition — without any
markings or damage. No refund will be issued if the item is damaged or written
in. The following is a list of workbooks often used at PW. This list may not
include all workbooks and is subject to change.

Accounting 11 $28.00 Workbook Deposit

Financial Accounting 12 $28.00 Workbook Deposit

Math

Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 $30.00 Workbook Deposit

Math 8 & 9 $20.00 Workbook Deposit

Pre-calculus 11 $30.00 Workbook Deposit

Calculus 12 $40.00 Workbook Deposit

Modern Languages

French 8 $25.00 Workbook Deposit

French 9/10 $20.00 Workbook Deposit

ELL Workbook - all levels $20.00 Workbook Deposit

Science

Biology 11 - Life Sciences $26.00 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1yr = $13.00, No refund)
Biology 12 - Anatomy & Physiology $28.00 Workbook Deposit (Digital-1yr = $14.00, No refund) |
Science 8 - 10 $12.00 Workbook Deposit

Physic 11 $35.00 Workbook Deposit

Chemistry 11/12 $30.00 Workbook Depasit
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PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022 -23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked
with an*. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description
English

English 10 $14.00 Workbook Deposit
Transitional English $14.00 Workbook Deposit
Certification Programs

PE 10 $35.00 “CPR Cettification

PE 11 $50.00 *Coaching - Certification
Technical Studies

Tech Ed. 8 $5.00 better materials

All Grades 9-12 Courses No fee. Supplemental cost based on individual projects
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

|Optional Field Trips/Activities for all courses ] Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in|
a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate
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TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
2022-2023
As we are uncertain at this time which 2021-22 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols
and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity
becomes permissibie.

Fee Type Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events,
social responsibility activities, student council

Total | 3000 | s3000 | s3000 | $30.00 [ $30,00 ]
Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr.12
Yearbook-not required $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00
Locks $10.00
Grad
| valedictory Fee (Gr.12)* | | $110.00 |
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
I Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* | =y 1| $110.00 |

- includes: meal, securily, cntertainment

TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2018-19

Templeton’s Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the Mini PAC
does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also contributed funds
for students requiring subsidy.

There are payment options for families over the students’ 5 years in the Mini School so the fees are more manageable.

Strathcona* $645 $645 $645

Bamfield* $600

Victoria*

Ashland*

~ Enrichmant Fos Total
Number of Post-Dated Cheques

2 $605.00 $605.00 $325.00 $305.00
4 $302.50 $302.50 $162.50 $152.50
6 $201.67 $201.67 $108,33 $101.67
9 $134.44 $134.44 $72.22 $67.78

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course,
class or program because of an inability to pay fees, Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their
child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate
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TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-23

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Art

Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook

Art 9 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 10 $25,00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolia|

$35.00 optiona! enhanced supplies

AP Art

$35.00 optional enhanced supplies. AP exam

Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

Photography

Photography 9

$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Photography 10

$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Pholography 11

$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Photography 12

$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama

Theatre Criticism 12 $75.00 |
Drama 8 No fee
Drama 9 No fee
Drama 10 No fee
Drama 11 No fee
Drama 12 No fee

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

|Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) |

No fee—deposils may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals [

Home Ec i
Home Ec 8 $5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs

Foods 11/12

$45.00 better ingredients, more labs

TAC10/C.T. 10

No fee —supplemental cost based on individual prjects

Clothing & Textiles

No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects

Fashion Design 12

No fee ~supplemental cost based on individual projects

Family Management 11/12

No fee

No fee —students may borrow or purchase own chef's jacket. Ace-it examination

Culinary Arts fees may be coilected. Foodsafe Certification exam fees may be collected.
Tech Ed

Drafting 9-12 No fee

Tech Ed 8 $5.00 better malerials

Electronics No fee ~supplemental cost based on individual projects
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TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-23

Tech Ed 9-12 No fee --supplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 11/12 No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Metal 9-12 No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Robotics No fee —supplemental cost based on individual projects
Auto Tech $15.00 Icoveralls

|All Science Courses [ Mo fee —oplional aclivity (fleld \rp) costs maybe collectad |
|All PE Courses |_No fee —optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collacted |

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

[cLE 10 |__No fee —optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected |
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Fee of $140 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change per

AR courses AP/USD exchange rate)

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs

Certification Programs ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR

[Optlonal Field Trips/Activities | Fees may be charged

Fees may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook
Refundable Workbook Deposits Refund will be issued if book retumed in original condition. No refund will
be Issued if workbook is damaged or wrilten in.

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity

to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to

pay some or all of a school fee are inviled to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school
Principal.
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TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
September 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety
protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if
the activily becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Student Agenda Book $§ 900|9$ 900($% 900|% 900|$% 900

* Student Activities/Student Leadership $ 2100|$ 2100 $ 2100 $ 21.00]| $ 21.00
includes: clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Total [$ 30.00|$ 3000[$ 30.00[$ 3000][s 30.00]

Optional Fees Gr. 8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12

Yearbook (purchase optional) $ 4500 % 4500 $ 4500| $ 4500 $ 45.00

* Locks ($11.00 each - for hallway locker & PE locker) $ 22.00 as needed

* Grade 8 Camp (optional) (schedule to be determined) $ 290.00 n/a

* Grad Fees

Ceremony (Gr.12) n/a I $100.00
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, photographer

Dinner/Dance (Gr.12) n/a | $110.00

includes: meal, security, entertainment
Total (Inclusive of Optional Fees)l $ 387.00 | $ 75.00[ $ 75.00 I $ 75.00 l $ 285.00

* Mini School Fees
Tupper Mini School Fees

Description Gr. 8 Gr. 9 Gr. 10 Gr. 11 Gr. 12
Camp (schedule - TBD) $ 290.00 290.00 290.00 | $290.00 | $290.00
Bard on the Beach (schedule - TBD) $ 25.00 25.00| $ 2500| $§ 25.00| $ 25.00
Skating - (schedule - TBD) $ 500|% 500[% 500|% 500[% 5.00
Fun Nights (schedule - TBD) $ 20.00|$ 2000| $ 20.00f $ 20.00| $ 20.00

All Grades - Mini School Total per Year| $ 340.00 | $340.00 | $340.00 | $340.00 | $340.00

Technical Programs
"Tupper Tech" - District Careers Program

Course Materials - Coveralls, pumps, tiles etc. (projects go home) $ 350.00

Youth TRAIN in Trades - Cooks
Equipment and Texts (bring own shoes) $ 500.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to
participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay
some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information — Please Translate
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TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety
protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if
the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

APPLIED SKILLS
Business Education, Home Economics, Information Technology, Technical Studies

Foods 9/10 $ 25.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12 $ 30.00 better ingredients, more labs
Tech Studies Courses No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Textiles 10/11/12 No fee - $45 supplemental cost based on individual projects
FINE ARTS
|Beginner Band to Senior Band | § 100.00 __ Instrument Rental Fee for school instruments.
(Rental fee maybe higher through local music stores.)
[Music Composilion & Theory [s 1500  workbook deposit |
MATH
|Math 12 and Calculus 12 I $ 100.00  calculator deposit I
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PE 8/9 $ 20.00 field trips throughout the year
PE 10 $ 20.00 field trips throughout the year
PE 11 and 12 $ 100.00 field trips throughout the year
Senior Girls PE $ 100.00 _ field trips throughout the year
" N.B. May charge for optional activities.
ATHLETICS
|Team Sport (per sport) | $ 5500 some sporis may require additional fees |

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT
Applied Skills

[Accaunting 11/12 |$ 30.00 workbook deposit |
Math

Math 8 5 25.00 workbook deposit
Math 9 $ 25.00 workbook deposit
AWMath 10 $ 25.00 workbook dep
AWMath 11 $ 25.00 workbook deposit
Foundation of Math 10 § 25.00 workbook deposil
Foundations of Math 11 S 25.00 workbook deposit
Foundations of Math 12 |$ 25.00 workbook deposit

Pre Calculus 11 |$ 25.00 workbook deposit

Pre Calculus 12 |$ 25.00 workbook deposit
Science

Science 8-10 $ 12.00 workbook deposit
Chemistry 11/12 $ 25.00 workbook deposit

N.B. Refund will be issued if workbook is retumed in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.

Certification Programs

Culinary Arts 11/12 $ 30.00 FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
Foods 11/12 $ 30.00 FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
PE 9 $ 10.00 St John's Ambulance Certification

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be

denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to

pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to

speak to their child’s teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
Page 1af2




TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety
protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if

the activity becomes permissible.

Important Information - Please Translate

ER—MEEER —BHARLES
XR—NEEER — BERANGCEIE
Théng tin quan trong - Xin phién dich
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
Informacién importante - Por favor traducir

Page 2 of 2



UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

2022 - 2023 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under
Provincial and District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be
charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity
becomes permissible.

Gr. 11
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership * $21.00 |$21.00 $21.00f $21.00

Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council

Optional Fees

Total|

$30.00

|$3o.oo

$3o.oo|

$30.00

Yearbook-not required $50.00 |$50.00 $50.00|  $50.00
Locks * $11.00 $11.00 $11.00 $11.00
[ Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12) * | [ s100.00 ]
- Includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
* In the event of cancelation, funds that can be refunded will be refunded. Amount TBD
[ Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)* | [ $75000 |

Includes: facility, DJ, photo booth and dinner
* In the event of cancelation, funds that can be refunded will be refunded. Amount TBD

Financial Hardship Policy
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unabie to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the schoo! Principal. 31 R{IREE L FE5E
BRARMNFRNATA - WFELEHD, BPEEKKEE - Néuban cin tro cp, xin lién lac voi Hiéu Trudng Truong  »
Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na tulong. «  Si vous avez besoin

d'aide financiére, veuillez contacter la direction.  »  Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direccién de su escuela «

A 37 R Aofez @ 83 J, faguw a9a winy@ ngs YEUd a8 Hudga ad  «  AH X1 Q0| LR SHA| M, atmo| mAMAM U

20|31A|7| 5 HFEHL|CH
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UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL
2022 - 2023 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule
As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety

protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if
the actlvity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

Art

Visual Arts Rotation 8 |$10 - enhance supplies, clay, glazes, plants and materials for jewelry-making
Visual Arts 9: Studio Arts 2D $20 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Visual Arts 10: Studio Arts 2D 520 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 11: Studio Arts 2D 25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 12: Studio Arts 2D 25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects

Visual Arts 9: Studio Arts 3D $25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Visual Arts 10: Studio Arts 3D $25 - enhance suppligs, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 11: Studio Arts 3D $30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Studio Arts 12: Studio Arts 3D $30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects
Photography

Photography 11 $30 - photo paper beyand basic requirements, students keep work
Photography 12 $30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements. students keep work
Drama 9-12 No fee

$30 - workshops, concert tickets and venue rental - supplemental cost may be

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) collected for uniforms, festivals and trips

Home Economics

Foods Junior 9/10 $30 - enhance supplies, equipment, consumable materials, students eat work
Foods Senior 11/12 $40 - enhance supplies, equipment, consumable materials, students eat work
Tech Ed

Grade 8 Rotation No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building

Drafting 10-12 $25 - materials for projects

Engineering 11-12 $40 - materials for projects

Tech Exploration 9-10 $30 - materials for projects

Jewellery 9-12 No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building

Robotics No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building

All Science Courses No fee - may charge for fieldtrips

All Math Courses No fee

All PE Courses May charge for enrichment activities/fieldtrips (ie: Kayaking, Tennis Lessons, Ski

Trip)
Career Life Exploration (Gr 10) No fee
AP courses (exam fee) $200 CDN

Fees may be charged for optional certification programs

Certification Programs ie: Quantum, First Responders, CPR

Field Trlps/Enrichment Activities Fees may be charged

Workbooks Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is commilled lo ensuring lhal no school-age sludenl will be denied an opporiunlity {o parlicipate in a course, class or
program because of an inabilily lo pay fees. Parenls and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee nra inviled to speak lo Lheir child's teacher,
school counsellor, and/or lhe school Principal. MNMMMBLFEE) - BRAHMINPRNARA  «  0REHGE, HBKRELEE «  Néuban
cAn tro cAp, xin (i8n lac véi Higu Trwdng Truong = Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng pinansyal na
ulong. * Sivous avez besoin d'aide financiére, veuillez conlacler la diraction. + Si necesila apoyo fi iera, por favor conlacle a la dil i6n de
suescuela + G S Horfes @ B3, faaur qa wind Fgs T E FUSH e+ K% K| 200] WQSIAIR, st o] M A |
FOlRAL 2] & HHUC)
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VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-2023

* As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District
Health & Safety protocols and direction, we will not be charging/collecting fees for items or services

that cannot be delivered with certainty during the pandemic. They may, however, be charged if the
activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type : Gr. 11
Student Agenda Book $9.00 i o
Student Fee* $21.00 $21.00 $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

Fee includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, and student council initiatives.
"*Optional—Agenda book may be purchased separately in the school office.

Total | $30.00 [ $21.00 | $21.00 [ $21.00 | $21.00
8 Y )

Yearbook (Optional) $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00 $45.00

Grad Fee $85.00

Fee includes: grad cap, gown and stole; decorations, tickets and programs; facility rental; and photographs.

Mini School Fees

Loon Lake Camp*|  $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 attendance is optional
Enrichment Activities* $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
TOTAL:[ $300.00 $300.00 $300.00 $50.00 $50.00

Fee includes: guest speakers, enrichment activities and special avents,

9 1

Timberline Ranch Camp*|  $200.00 $200.00 $200.00

Bard on the Beach Fieldtrip* $80.00 $80.00 $80.00
Additional Activity and Program Costs*|  $20.00 $20.00 $20.00
TOTAL: $300.00 $300.00 $300.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring thal no school-age student will be denled an opportunlily to participate in a course, ¢lass or
pragram because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's
teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. M1 RATFEZERFEL  FHARIZRNATA - NFEEELY, SHRARBE

Néu ban can tro cép, xin lién tac véi Higu Trugng Truong +  Tawagan ang tagapamahala o punongguro ng paaralan kung kailangan ninyo ng
pinansyal na tulong. *  Si vous avez besoin d'aide financiére, veulllez contacter la direction. +  Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte
a la direccion de su ascuela » A 7T ) mofes € 839, fTow S9d R MEs Wea s fuda 98+ A X(90] ZRsHA|E,
atag] mEHEEH 287§ sELIcH
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VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL
Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health & Safety
protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however, be charged
if the activity becomes permissible.

Course Supplemental Fee / Description

ART

Art 8 $10.00 sketchbook

Art 9 $15.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

AP Art & Design 12 $35.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramics 9 $15.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramics 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Ceramics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Graphics 11 $30.00 opticnal enhanced supplies

Graphics 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Media Art 9 $15.00 optional enhanced supplies

Media Art 10 $25.00 optional enhanced supplies

Media Art 11 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Media Art 12 $30.00 optional enhanced supplies

Photography 11 $35.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

Photography 12 $35.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

HOME ECONOMICS

Home Ec 8 $5.00 supply fee

Foods 9 $17.50 better ingredients, more labs

Foods 10 $35.00 better ingredients, more labs

Foods 11/12 $45.00 better ingredients, more labs

Textiles 9 $15.00 better materials

Clothing & Textiles 10, & 11 No fee -- supplemental cost based on individual projects

Fashion Design 12 No fee -- supplemental cost based on individual projects

Cafeteria Training $25.00 -- Food Safe Certificate - optional to participate

MUSIC

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir) INc fee - deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

TECHNICAL STUDIES

Tech Ed 8 $5.00]

All Courses 9 - 12 No fee supplemental cost based on individual projects
-- deposits may be collected for safety glasses, coveralls

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

All Courses No fee -- may charge for optional activities
Estimated cost for this program (including equipment rental, aclivities, and fieldtrips) is $450

PE 11/12: Outdoor Education* Students are also responsible for fundraising. *If restrictions prevent the running of a regular
program, no course fee will be applied and charges for individual activities will be charged.

OTHER

AP Courses $140 Exam Fee (may change due to USD exchange rale)

Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe,
Quantum, First Responders, CPR, etc...)

Optional Fieldtrips/Activities Fees may be charged

Refundable Workbook Deposits |Some courses provide workbooks that students may purchase to use and keep or rent
(money will be refunded at the end of the year provided the workbooks are in original
condition with no markings).

Extracurricular Athletics Fees are charged o cover costs of uniforms, referees, and equipment. Fees are only
charged to those who participate.




WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule
September 2022-2023

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-2023 activities may occur under Provincial and
District Health & Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked
with an *. They may, however, be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Fee Type Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 | $9.00 [ $9.00 | $9.00 | $9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00 | $21.00

includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social
responsibility activities, student council

Total | $30.00 | $30.00 [ $30.00 | $30.00 | $30.00 ]

Optional Fees Gr.8 Gr.9 Gr.10 Gr.11 Gr.12
Yearbook (optional) $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00 | $45.00
*Lock $10.00 " !
Grad
*Commencement (Gr.12) [ | $100.00 |
- includes: gown, 2 tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer
*Grad Dinner and Dance (Gr.12) | [ $110.00 |

- includes: meal, security, entertainment

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. SN #REE R FE5E) -

BEARNZEROARA - MREBGL, FBHEEBBE - Néuban cln tro cdp, xin lién lac véi Hidu Trudng Truong
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d'aide financiére, veuillez contacter la direction.  + Si necesita apoyo financiero, por favor contacte a la direccion de su escuela -
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WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-2023

As we are uncsrtain al this ime which 2022-2023 aclivilies may occur under Provincial and Districi Health & Safely prolocals and direction, fees will nol yel be charged for ilems
marked with an *. They may, however, be charged if lhe activity becomes permissible

Courss Supplemeatal Fee ! Description

FINE ARTS

Arl 8 $10.00 [skaichbook
Art B $25.00 oplional enhanced supplies
Art 10 $25.00 oplional enhanced suppfies
Art 11 $30.00 oplional enhanted suppliss
An 12 $30.00 oplional anhanced supplios
Art Caraars 12 $35.00 oplional enhanced supplits
AP Arl $35.00 oplipnal enhanced supplios
10111112 $2500 oplional enhenced supplies
Sludio Arts 3D 10/11/12 $25.00 oplional enhanced supplies
Studio Aris 20 10 $25.00 oplicnal anhanced supplios
Siudio Aris 2D 11/12 5_3200 oplional enhanced supplias
Fholography 10 52000 pholo papaer bayond Ihe basic requirsmants
| Photography 11 §30.00 pholo paper beyond he basic requitemants
Phalogrphy 12 $30.00 pholo paper beyvond the basic requitements
Chalr (Jr, Sr, Chamber) $50.00 swoaler
Band $70.00 instrument rental foe, if neaded
Band (Sr) -_S5000 swoalerfves!
|G|.|naf $40.00 guitar rantal foe, if nooded
HOME ECONOMICS
Home Economics 8 $5.00
Foods 810 £35.00
Foods 11/12 $45.00
Clathing & Taxlios No fea - supplemental cosi based on individual projects
$5.00 1 foa
$55.00
$25.00
No lea - Bupy Cosl based on Individual projects
& J No foa - supplamental cosl based on individual projects
PHYSICAL EDUCATION
PHE 8 $15.00*
PHE 9 $15.00°
PHE 10 $15.00"
| Activing Living 11/12, Quidoor I $75.00°
N.B. May ch for oplional activities
SCIENCE
Sciance 8/810 $15.00 workbook deposil
Lifa 5 11 $20.00 workbook deposil
Life Sciences 11 $20.00" Aquarium field Lrip {optional)
Anatomy and Physiolegy 12 $15.00 workbook deposit (oplional)
cs 11/12 $20,00" P nd fialdin
Physics 12 $25.00 workbook deposit
Chemisiry 12 $25.00 workbook d |
SOCIAL STUDIES
$15.00° [Templs Tour - annual trip {optional)
$25.00° |Fort Langiay - annual mg [gg )
$25.00° toveston Cannni
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00 antichment malerials
cal $40.00 enrchment matenials and workbook
MATHEMATICS
|M!lh B8-12 $25.00 wirkbook osil
[Math Contants currantly covered by PAC
LEADERSHIP
forship 8 33500 [Program equipment fee
_ ;@a $115.00° |T-Shirt, Day Irips (ex. climbing, skating, hiking, cycling, waler sports)
|Leadorship 8 _ S120.007 Manning Park Trip (2 nights
L E $3500 Program equipmant feo
1 p g $120.00* sloava Shir, Irips {ox. climbing, skal il ‘walar
Leadership 9 $100.00° Chekamus camping (2 righls)
Leadsrship 9 $120.00° Manning Park Trip (2 s
Leadership 10 $3500 Pro uipmant lea
L p 10 125.00° “Hoodia” Shirl, Day trips {ox. climbing, skaling, hiking, cycling, waler sporis}
Leadership 10 160.00 Joffra take camping (2 nights)
|Leadership 10 180.00° Gallano Island Camping (4 nights)
Lead ip 11 $35.00 P i oril foa
L p 11 150.00" Flenca Shirt, Doy Irips (ex. climbing, skallng, hiki water
Leadarship 11 140,00" Garibald| Park camping (2 nights)
Leadarship 11 150.00" |Salspring Isiand Camping (4 nights)
Leadership 12 190.00° |Camping Trp (TBD)
ADDITIONAL NOTES;
AP Exams Fee of of $140.00 charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rale) for those sludenis who slecl to wrile the AP exam.
L Refund will be issued if workbook is relurmed in original condilion. No refund will be issued if lhe workbook is damaged or written in,
Fees may be charged for optional cerlification rams
Certlfication Programe Y " g ie. SpuﬁrHosk, Food Safe, Quanlum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Fleld Trips/Activities Foas may ba chamed
For any courses oot lisled 1o supplemental fee will be charged
Financial Hardship Policy
The Board of Education Trusleas is commiiled o ensuring Lhat no school-age student will be denied an opporiunlily to pariicipate In a course, claes or program because of an
inability lo pay fees. Parents and guardians unable lo pay some or all of school fee are inviled Lo speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or he scheol Principal.
MRGMESHHE - BRAMOLRNARA - ORBRBYH. WWERERE - Nuban cin rg cdp, xin I1én lac vol Hidu Trudng Trm‘mg . Tiwagan ang
llqapimlhn 0 punonggure ng kung kail ninyo ng pi | na lulong. -  Si vous avez besoin d'aide N iére, veuillez
apoyo i por favor ala 6n de su escuela * A 70 R rofear S 372, mmmmlﬁmmmﬂ . MPS x|ﬁ°|
BN, daol aFHAYM Zo|stAI7| & HIELCH
Important Infarmation - Plaase Tran
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VANCOUVER ALTERNATE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule
School Year: 2022-23

As we are uncertain at this time which 2022-23 activities may occur under Provincial and District Health &
Safety protocols and direction, fees will not yet be charged for items marked with an *. They may, however,
be charged if the activity becomes permissible.

Program Supplemental Fee / Description
Foundation $70.00 [Activities and Program Fee*
WEST $75.00 |Activities and Program Fee*
Tupper Nova $50.00 |Activities and Program Fee*
Spectrum $30.00 [AIIGr.10and Gr. 11
$80.00 |All gr. 12 students ({includes graduation fees)*
Total Education $40.00 |General Program fee - all students

$75.00 |Grad Fee (Grads only)*
$30.00 |Art fee - per course
$20.00 |Foods fee - per course
$10.00 |Active Living/PHE 10 fee*

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity

to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to

pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school
Principal.
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